

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No(s). 208 of 2020 IN SLP(C) No
21957/2015

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.177573/2019-APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for Directions limited to
the prayer for release of amount Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees ten lakhs)
returnable in four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER