

ITEM NO.12
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Miscellaneous Application No.208/2020 in SLP© No. 21957/2015

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.177573/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 177573/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 25-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 seeks one weeks time to
take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos.2 and 3.
Granted. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 has requested for
service to be effected through the District Judge. Allowed in
terms of Order LIII Rule 3, Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Ld.
Counsel for respondent no.1 to furnish the details of the
District Judge within one weeks time.

List again on 12.10.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar