

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 208/2020 in SLP(C) No. 21957/2015

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.112876/2022 to be listed before the hon'ble court in chamber.

IA No. 112876/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 18-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR
Ms. Krutika Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandrakant Sukumar Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Dhiman, Adv.
Mr. Vipin S., Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 112876/2022- Application for deletion of the name of
Respondent No.2 from the array of parties is allowed.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER