

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Miscellaneous Application No. 208/2020 in SLP(C) No. 21957/2015

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 177573/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 31-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr Chandrakant Sukumar Sarkar, Adv.
Ms Kajal Rani, Adv.
Mr Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 submits that he does not wish to file counter affidavit. Submission is taken on record.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.2 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.18.11.2022.

Contd....

Item no.18

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed any reply affidavit to the Application for direction.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar