

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSMiscellaneous Application No. 208/2020 in SLP(C) No. 21957/2015

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

Non-Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAL SINGH & ANR.

Applicant(s)/Respondent(s)

(IA No. 177573/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 04-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Non-Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Ankur Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.

For Applicant(s)/Respondent(s)

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As there is no objection by the non-applicant(s), the present miscellaneous application is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees ten lakhs only) deposited by the applicant(s) in terms of the decision of the first appellate Court will be released to the applicant(s) alongwith interest accrued thereon.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR